## **Resubordination Submission Clarification**

If the Beneficiary is **CalHFA Mortgage Assistance Corporation**, visit the "For Title Companies" page of the Keep Your Home California website for separate submission instructions.

## PRELIMINARY TITLE REPORT

8. A Deed of Trust to Secure an Indebtedness of \$17,408.97, and any other amounts as therein provided, recorded May 2, 2012, as Instrument/Case No. 2012-0100924-00, of Official Records.

Dated Date: April 17, 2012

Trustor: John Doe and Jane Doe, husband and wife, as

joint tenants

Trustee: CalHFA Mortgage Assistance Corporation

Beneficiary: CalHFA Mortgage Assistance Corporation

Loan No:

Open Ended: Yes

If the Beneficiary is **California Housing Finance Agency**, please download the <u>Resubordination</u>
<u>Process packet</u> from the Loan
Program Handbooks page of the CaIHFA website.

## PRELIMINARY TITLE REPORT

16. A deed of trust to secure an indebtedness in the amount shown below, and any other obligations secured thereby.

Amount: \$4,080.00

Dated: January 19, 2011

Trustor/Grantor: John Doe and Jane Doe, husband and wife, as

ioint tenants

Trustee: California Housing Finance Agency, a Public

Instrumentality and a Political Subdivision of

the State of California

Beneficiary: California Housing Finance Agency, a Public

Instrumentality and a Political Subdivision of

the State of California

Loan No: Not Set Out

Recording Date: January 21, 2011

Recording No: 2011-0033686, of Official Records

